Browning Public Schools

Board Agenda RequestMeeting to Be Held: March 29, 2023



Recogniti	on: Students	Staff	Parents
Informati	ion: Building Report	Old Business	Superintendent's Report
Action:	Resignation	Hiring	Contract Service Agreements
	Travel Out-of-State	Travel In State	Approvals
	Termination	Legal Matters	Other:
	This action request pertains to	☐ Elementary (only)	High School/District Wide
Date:	03/24/2023		
To:	Corrina Hall Guardipee	From:	Tony Wagner
	Superintendent	Title:	Athletic Director
Subject: Approval of 2022/2023, 2023/2024 and 2024/2025 Baseball CO-OP with Heart Butte High School			
Description: Browning High School – Heart Butte High School Baseball CO-OP			
 Heart Butte High School has requested to create a Baseball CO-OP with Browning High School. The Baseball CO-OP would be for Three (3) years starting in the 22-23 school year and ending in the 24-25 school year, at which time if needed we would continue the CO-OP and reapply to MHSA and get the Browning Public School Board's approval. Heart Butte does not offer Baseball at this time and has athletes that have an interest in playing baseball. Browning High School Athletic Department would like to offer an opportunity for Heart Butte High School's athletes Please see attached proposed Cooperative Agreement and MHSA Co-op Application. 			
Funding Source: N/A			
Attachment(s): Co-op Application			
Approval: Superintendent's Office/Finance/Personnel as applicable (Initial)			
Comments:			
Board Action: N/A (Info) Approved Denied Tabled to:			